

TABULATION OF BIDS
 Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project: Rachel Brooke Estates Addition; Drainage & Infrastructure Improvements
 Type of Work: Grading, Drainage, Erosion Control, Precast Culvert, Seeding
 Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
 Date: April 22, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
 ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
 1144 S. Seneca
 Wichita, KS 67213

Alan's Excavating
 420 Lunger Rd.
 August, KS 67010

Andale Construction
 3170 N. Ohio Street
 Wichita, KS 67219

Dondlinger & Sons
 2656 S. Sheridan
 Wichita, KS 67217

Mies Construction
 1919 SW Blvd
 Wichita, KS 67213

Bob Bergkamp Construction
 3709 S. West St.
 Wichita, KS 67217

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,590.75	\$1,590.75	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$50,780.00	\$50,780.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
Mobilization	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$24,782.47	\$24,782.47	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$150,857.00	\$150,857.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,014.25	\$9,014.25	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$49,506.16	\$49,506.16	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00
Common Excavation	99,170	CY	\$3.50	\$347,095.00	\$5.00	\$495,850.00	\$3.07	\$304,451.90	\$2.50	\$247,925.00	\$8.25	\$818,152.50	\$3.65	\$361,970.50
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA)(MR-3-3)	11,530	CY	\$2.00	\$23,060.00	\$1.00	\$11,530.00	\$1.70	\$19,601.00	\$1.00	\$11,530.00	\$0.75	\$8,647.50	\$3.40	\$39,202.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	81,705	CY	\$1.00	\$81,705.00	\$0.50	\$40,852.50	\$1.40	\$114,387.00	\$0.50	\$40,852.50	\$0.50	\$40,852.50	\$0.75	\$61,278.75
Reinforced Concrete Box (10'x3') (Precast)	174	LF	\$950.00	\$165,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$856.89	\$149,098.86	\$875.00	\$152,250.00	\$808.00	\$140,592.00	\$955.00	\$166,170.00
Reinforced Concrete Box (7'x3') (Precast)	139	LF	\$750.00	\$104,250.00	\$650.00	\$90,350.00	\$604.49	\$84,024.11	\$750.00	\$104,250.00	\$570.00	\$79,230.00	\$630.00	\$87,570.00
End Section (21.0 SQ FT)	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,553.89	\$19,661.67	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,180.00	\$18,540.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
End Section (30.0 SQ FT)	6	EA	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,396.99	\$44,381.94	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$6,975.00	\$41,850.00	\$6,800.00	\$40,800.00
Storm Sewer (30") (RCP)	95	LF	\$115.00	\$10,925.00	\$140.00	\$13,300.00	\$93.33	\$8,866.35	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$88.00	\$8,360.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00
End Section (30") (RC)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,030.86	\$4,061.72	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,915.00	\$3,830.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
Manhole (Reinforced Concrete)	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,215.49	\$4,215.49	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
Inlet (Manhole)(Special)	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,881.69	\$8,881.69	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,375.00	\$8,375.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
Riprap (Light Stone)(100 lb)	209	SY	\$80.00	\$16,720.00	\$100.00	\$20,900.00	\$98.63	\$20,613.67	\$65.00	\$13,585.00	\$100.00	\$20,900.00	\$95.00	\$19,855.00
Granular Base - Granular Type 2	17	SY	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$170.00	\$2,890.00	\$371.83	\$6,321.11	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$66.00	\$1,122.00
Gabion Basket (9'x3'x3')	32	EA	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,067.64	\$34,164.48	\$650.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$57,600.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00
Gabion Mattress (9'x6'x0'-9")	56	EA	\$350.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$692.82	\$38,797.92	\$600.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$72,800.00	\$780.00	\$43,680.00
Erosion Control (Class 1)(Type C)	1,978	SY	\$8.00	\$15,824.00	\$2.00	\$3,956.00	\$1.65	\$3,263.70	\$1.55	\$3,065.90	\$1.90	\$3,758.20	\$1.80	\$3,560.40
Erosion Control (Class 2)(Type H)	710	SY	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$6.00	\$4,260.00	\$5.51	\$3,912.10	\$5.45	\$3,869.50	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$6.00	\$4,260.00
Silt Fence	21,725	LF	\$1.75	\$38,018.75	\$2.00	\$43,450.00	\$1.38	\$29,980.50	\$1.30	\$28,242.50	\$1.75	\$38,018.75	\$2.00	\$43,450.00
Ditch Check	59	EA	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$127.26	\$7,508.34	\$120.00	\$7,080.00	\$85.00	\$5,015.00	\$250.00	\$14,750.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,029.20	\$11,029.20	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$38,817.00	\$38,817.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
Mulching	81	Ton	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$424.20	\$34,360.20	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$225.00	\$18,225.00	\$500.00	\$40,500.00
Seeding	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$28,209.30	\$28,209.30	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00	\$12,749.00	\$12,749.00	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00
SWPPP Design	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,227.05	\$2,227.05	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	CY	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,953.75	\$7,953.75	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,249,184.75		\$1,432,670.50		\$1,074,998.68		\$1,003,057.40		\$1,915,116.45		\$1,394,200.65